CH \$65.00 37917

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM540052

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pacific Bag, Inc.		12/31/2018	Corporation: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pacific Bag, LLC	
Street Address:	15300 Woodinville Redmond Rd NE	
Internal Address:	Suite A	
City:	Woodinville	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98072	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3791756	PACKAGINGSIMPLIFIED.
Registration Number:	4461643	BIOTRE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3144801500

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-480-1500

Email: pto-sl@huschblackwell.com

Correspondent Name: Dan Cohn

Address Line 1: Husch Blackwell LLP

Address Line 2:190 Carondelet Plaza, Suite 600Address Line 4:St. Louis, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	401638.600	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicole Anderson	
SIGNATURE:	/Nicole Anderson/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/07/2019	

Total Attachments: 9

source=Conversion_Docs#page1.tif source=Conversion_Docs#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006740 FRAME: 0262



TRADEMARK REEL: 006740 FRAME: 0263



Secretary of State

I, KIM WYMAN, Secretary of State of the State of Washington and custodian of its seal, hereby issue this

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

From

PACIFIC BAG, INC., a/an WASHINGTON PROFIT CORPORATION

to

PACIFIC BAG, LLC, a/an WASHINGTON LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, effective on the date indicated below.

Effective Date: 12/31/2018

UBI Number: 601 858 642



Given under my hand and the Seal of the State of Washington at Olympia, the State Capital

Kim Wyman, Secretary of State

un Ulyna

Date Issued: 12/31/2018

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006740 FRAME: 0264

FILED

Secretary of State State of Washington

Date Filed: 12/31/2018 Effective Date: 12/31/2018

ARTICLES OF CONVERSION FROM A WASHINGTON STATE CORPORATION TO A WASHINGTON STATE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

These Articles of Conversion of Pacific Bag, Inc., a Washington corporation (the "Washington Corp"), is executed and filed by the undersigned, as authorized person, to convert the Washington Corp from a Washington state corporation to a Washington state limited liability company in accordance with the Washington Business Corporation Act (the "Act").

- 1. The Washington Corp is being converted into the Washington LLC in accordance with these Articles of Conversion.
- 2. The jurisdiction where the Washington Corp was first formed is Washington State.
- 3. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing these Articles of Conversion is Washington State.
- 4. The date the Washington Corp was first formed is March 5, 1998.
- 5. The name of the Washington Corp immediately prior to filing these Articles of Conversion is Pacific Bag, Inc.
- The name of the converted limited liability company immediately following the filing
 of these Articles of Conversion and the filing of the Certificate of Formation with the
 Secretary of the State of Washington will be Pacific Bag, LLC (the "Washington
 LLC").
- 7. These Articles of Conversion and a Plan of Conversion (in the form attached hereto as Exhibit A) have been approved by all of the directors and shareholders of the Washington Corp in accordance with Section 23B.09.030 of the Act.
- 8. The conversion of the Washington Corp to the Washington LLC shall be effective as of December 31, 2018.

(signature page follows)

Work Order #: 2018123100623691 - 3 Received Date: 12/31/2018

TRADEMARK^{Amount Received: \$590.00}

REEL: 006740 FRAME: 0265

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the Washington Corp, has executed these Articles of Conversion on <u>December 31</u>, 2018.

Pacific Bag, Inc.

By: Mark V. Howley

Title: Chief Executive Officer

Page: 2 of 8

PACIFIC BAG, INC. AND PACIFIC BAG, LLC

PLAN OF CONVERSION

The following is the Plan of Conversion pursuant to which Pacific Bag, Inc., a Washington corporation (the "Washington Corp"), shall convert (the "Conversion") into Pacific Bag, LLC, a Washington limited liability company (the "Washington LLC"), pursuant to the Revised Code of Washington ("RCW") Section 25.15.436 and RCW Section 23B.09.020:

- 1. Upon the approval of the Washington Corp's Board of Directors (the "Board"), the Conversion will be effective upon the filing of (i) an Articles of Conversion and (ii) a Certificate of Formation with the Secretary of the State of Washington; and
- 2. Upon the effectiveness and by virtue of the Conversion, one share of capital stock of the Washington Corp will convert into one membership interest unit in the Washington LLC.
- 3. Upon the effectiveness and by virtue of the Conversion, the Certificate of Formation, attached hereto as Exhibit A of the Washington LLC shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.
- 4. The Conversion shall be consummated in accordance with the applicable provisions of RCW.

Page: 3 of 8

Work Order #: 2018123100623691 - 3

Received Date: 12/31/2018

EXHIBIT A

Certificate of Formation

Page: 4 of 8

Work Order #: 2018123100623691 - 3

Received Date: 12/31/2018

TRADEMARK^{Amount Received: \$590.00}

REEL: 006740 FRAME: 0268

PACIFIC BAG, LLC

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

Pursuant to Title 25 of the Revised Code of Washington, the undersigned does hereby submit this Certificate of Formation for the purpose of forming a limited liability company.

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is "Pacific Bag, LLC".
- 2. The limited liability company shall have a perpetual existence from the date on which this Certificate of Formation is filed with the Secretary of State of the state of Washington.
- 3. The name of the initial registered agent of this limited liability company and the address of its initial registered office are as follows:

CT Corporation System
711 Capitol Way S, Suite 204
Olympia, WA 98501

4. The address of the principal place of business of the limited liability company is:

15300 Woodinville Redmond Rd NE, Suite A Woodinville, WA 98072

5. The name and address of the person executing this certificate is:

Andrew Howley 15300 Woodinville Redmond Rd NE, Suite A Woodinville, WA 98072

6. This certificate is effective upon filing.

[Pacific Bag LLC - Certificate of Formation Signature Page]

REEL: 006740 FRAME: 0269

DATED this	31st day	y of December	2018
------------	----------	---------------	------

Andrew/Howley, Executor

Page: 6 of 8

CONSENT TO SERVE AS REGISTERED AGENT

CT Corporation hereby consents to serve as Registered Agent in the state of Washington for Pacific Bag, LLC. It understands that as agent for the limited liability company, it will be its responsibility to receive service of process in the name of the limited liability company; to forward all mail to the limited liability company; and to immediately notify the office of the Secretary of State in the event of its resignation or of any changes in the registered office address.

CT CORPORATION SYSTEM

Dated: December 31, 2018

By:

[Pacific Bag LLC - Certificate of Formation Signature Page]

Work Order #: 2018123100623691 - 3

Received Date: 12/31/2018



Secretary of State

I, KIM WYMAN, Secretary of State of the State of Washington and custodian of its seal, hereby issue this

CERTIFICATE OF EXISTENCE

OF

PACIFIC BAG, LLC

I CERTIFY that the records on file in this office show that the above named entity was formed under the laws of the State of Washington and that its public organic record was filed in Washington and became effective on 03/05/1998.

I FURTHER CERTIFY that the entity's duration is Perpetual, and that as of the date of this certificate, the records of the Secretary of State do not reflect that this entity has been dissolved.

I FURTHER CERTIFY that all fees, interest, and penalties owed and collected through the Secretary of State have been paid.

I FURTHER CERTIFY that the most recent annual report has been delivered to the Secretary of State for filing and that proceedings for administrative dissolution are not pending.

Issued Date: 12/31/2018 UBI Number: 601 858 642



Given under my hand and the Seal of the State of Washington at Olympia, the State Capital

Kim Wyman, Secretary of State

Date Issued: 12/31/2018

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006740 FRAME: 0272

RECORDED: 09/09/2019